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Sundaram Shri P.R.;Udhayakumar Shri M.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up autonomous community colleges across the country under the Public-Private-Partnership (PPP) mode;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the number of community colleges approved under the scheme of skill development by the University Grants Commission in the academic year 2015-16, State-wise;
(d) the courses offered and the duration of the courses in such community colleges and the funds allocated to the colleges, State-wise;
and
(e) whether the said scheme is also applicable to the self-financing colleges and if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) to (e): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

*****

15th POSITION
STATEMENT REFERED TO IN REPLY TO PART (A) TO (E) OF THE LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 337 FOR
12.08.2015 ASKED BY ADV. M. UDHAYAKUMAR AND SHRI P.R. SUNDARAM REGARDING "COMMUNITY COLLEGES".

(a) & (b): No Madam.

(c) & (d): UGC has approved 111 Community College in the academic year 2015-16 throughout the country. State-wise number of these colleges is at Annexure.

(e): Yes, Madam. Self Financing Institutions recognized by UGC under section 2(f) and 12 (B) of UGC Act, 1956 are eligible for implementing the Scheme of Community College.
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